OP \$365.00 295918

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM600133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Union Bank & Trust		05/02/2019	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlantic Union Bank	
Street Address:	1051 East Cary Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1200	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23219	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2959184	ACCESS NATIONAL BANK
Registration Number:	5303043	ACCESS NATIONAL BANK
Registration Number:	3328257	ACCESS NATIONAL MORTGAGE
Registration Number:	5308021	ACCESS NATIONAL MORTGAGE
Registration Number:	4966253	ACCESSCONNECT
Registration Number:	3868470	ACCESS INVESTMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	2326165	MIDDLEBURG BANK
Registration Number:	3250637	MIDDLEBURG BANK
Registration Number:	4341908	MIDDLEBURG INVESTMENT GROUP
Registration Number:	5069375	MIDDLEBURG MORTGAGE
Registration Number:	4341906	MIDDLEBURG TRUST COMPANY
Registration Number:	5262538	
Registration Number:	3279627	
Registration Number:	5325190	THE DIFFERENCE IS ACCESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8044206507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007064 FRAME: 0322

900571894

Phone: 804.420.6338

Email: ip@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name: Edward T. White, Williams Mullen

Address Line 1: 200 South 10th Street
Address Line 2: Williams Mullen Center

Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081837.0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward T. White
SIGNATURE:	/Edward T. White/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Atlantic Union - Certificate of Amendment of Union Bank#page1.tif source=Atlantic Union - Certificate of Amendment of Union Bank#page2.tif source=Atlantic Union - Certificate of Amendment of Union Bank#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007064 FRAME: 0323

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, MAY 7, 2019

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Atlantic Union Bank (formerly Union Bank & Trust)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective May 17, 2019, at 7:01 p.m.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Ву

Judith Williams Jagdmann Commissioner

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO

THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

UNION BANK & TRUST

The undersigned, on behalf of the corporation set forth below, pursuant to Article 11 of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act (the "Act"), states as follows:

- 1. The Corporation. The name of the corporation is Union Bank & Trust.
- 2. <u>Text of Amendment.</u> Article I, Name, of the corporation's Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Atlantic Union Bank.

- 3. <u>Board Adoption.</u> The foregoing amendment to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the Board of Directors of the corporation on January 23, 2019.
- 4. <u>Shareholder Approval.</u> The foregoing amendment to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation was proposed by the Board of Directors of the corporation and submitted to the shareholder of the corporation in accordance with the provisions of the Act. The sole shareholder of the corporation adopted and approved the amendment by unanimous written consent on May 2, 2019 in accordance with the Act.
- 5. <u>Effective Date.</u> Pursuant to Section 13.1-606 of the Act, the effective time and date of these Articles of Amendment shall be 7:01 p.m. Eastern Time on May 17, 2019.

[Signature page follows]

1

37557906v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed as of this 2nd day of May, 2019.

John C. Asbury

Chief Executive Officer

[Signature page to Articles of Amendment of Union Bank & Trust]

37557906v4

RECORDED: 09/29/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007064 FRAME: 0326